
Components % Total 

number of 

marks

English 

Language

Paper 1: Editing, Continuous Writing, 

Situational Writing

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension 

(Modified Cloze I, Modified Cloze II, 

Comprehension II)

Paper 4: Oral Communication 

(Reading Aloud)

35%

45%

  

    

 20%

100

Chinese Paper 1: Functional Writing 

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension

Paper 3: Oral & Listening Comprehension 

10%

25%

65%

100

Malay Paper 1: Functional Writing 

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension

Paper 3: Oral & Listening Comprehension 

10%

25%  

65%

100

Tamil

Mathematics Paper 1: Short Answer Questions 

Paper 2: Questions of  varying marks & 

lengths

50%

50%

50

50

Science Section A: Multiple Choice Questions 

Section B: Short Answer & Structured 

Questions

100% 60

Art End-of-Year Exam Task 100% 50

CHIJ Katong Convent

Sec 1G1 Assessment Weighting 2026

End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) (55%)Subject

Refer to information from specific language centre

Term 1 Weighted Assessment (15%) Term 2 Weighted Assessment (15%) Term 3 Weighted Assessment (15%)

Components Components Components

Language Use & Comprehension (Modified Cloze I, 

Modified Cloze II, Comprehension I)

Continuous Writing Situational Writing

Oral task 

(Reading aloud of passage)

Term Project

Questions of varying marks & lengths

Language Use

Language Use

Questions of varying marks & lengths

Practical Task Written Test

Term ProjectTerm Project

Oral task 

(Reading aloud of passage)

Individual Oral Presentation

Individual Oral Presentation

Questions of varying marks & lengths

Written Test



Term 3 Weighted Assessment  

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of Marks
Design & 

Technology 

(Modular – 

Semester 1 

only)

Ideation & Design Components

  

20% 40 Project Work

 (over Term 1 & 2)

80% 50

Food & 

Consumer 

Education 

(Modular – 

Semester 2 

only)

Written Test 15% 15 Written Test

Applied Module (Coursework)

15%

70%

30

70

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of Marks

Music NA - - Ensemble Performance 100% Grade only NA - - Duet Performance 100% Grade 

only 
Drama 

Foundation 

Modular 

(Semester 2 

only)

Journal Class Assessment

(included in EOY grade)

- Devising Process 

Performance

Journal

Class Assessment (conducted in Term 3 & 4)

20%

40%

20%

20%

Grade 

only 

Social Studies Performance Task 1 100% Grade only Performance Task 2 100% Grade only NA - - NA

Subject End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) 

For Non Examinable Subjects

Subject Term 1 Weighted Assessment  Term 2 Weighted Assessment  Term 3 Weighted Assessment  End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) 

Term 1 Weighted Assessment  Term 2 Weighted Assessment  

For Modular Subjects



Components % Total 

number 

of marks

English 

Language

Paper 1: Writing 

(Editing, Situational Writing, Continuous 

Writing) 

Paper 2: Comprehension (Visual, Narrative 

Text, Non-Narrative Text, Summary Writing) 

Paper 3: Listening Comprehension (Parts 1 & 

2) 

Paper 4: Planned Response

35%

 

 

 35%

 

10%

20%

100

Chinese Paper 1: Email Writing &  Composition 

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension

Paper 3: Listening Comprehension 

40%

 40%  

 20%

100

Malay Paper 1: Functional Writing &  Composition 

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension

Paper 3: Listening Comprehension 

40%

 40%

 20%

100

Tamil 

Literature Guided Passage-Based Questions (A Monster 

Calls)

Set Text Poem Questions

50%

 

50%

50

Mathematic

s

Paper 1: Short Answer Questions 

Paper 2: Questions of  varying marks & 

lengths

50%

50%

50

50

Science Section A: Multiple Choice Questions 

Section B: Structured Questions 

Section C: Free Response Questions

100% 80

Geography Short Answer Questions

Structured Questions

100% 35

History Source-Based Questions 

Structured Questions 

100% 15

20

Art End-of-Year Exam Task 100% 50

CHIJ Katong Convent

Sec 1G2 Assessment Weighting 2026

End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) (55%)Subject

Refer to information from specific language centre

Term 1 Weighted Assessment (15%)

Components

Term 2 Weighted Assessment (15%)

Components

Comprehension (Narrative Text)

Term 3 Weighted Assessment (15%)

Components

Situational Writing (Formal email)

Group Oral PresentationCompositionLanguage Use & Comprehension

Continuous Writing Task 

 (Personal Recount)

Language Use & Comprehension Composition Group Oral Presentation

Fact Test (A Monster Calls)

Questions of varying marks & lengths

Set text prose (A Monster Calls) guided 

passage-based question

Set Text Poem Questions

Questions of varying marks & lengths Questions of varying marks & lengths

Practical Task

Structured Questions

Source-Based Questions

Term Project

Written Test

Structured Questions & Response to Geographical 

Issue

Source-Based &

Structured Questions 

Term Project

Written Test

Geographical Investigation & Structured 

Questions

Historical Investigation

Term Project



Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of Marks

Design & 

Technology 

(Modular – 

Semester 1 

only)

Ideation & Design 

Components

  

20% 40 Project Work

 (over Term 1 & 2)

80% 50

Food & 

Consumer 

Education 

(Modular – 

Semester 2 

only)

Written Test 15% 15 Written Test

Applied Module (Coursework)

15%

70%

30

70

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of Marks

Music NA - - Ensemble Performance 100% Grade 

only 

NA - - Duet Performance 100% Grade 

only 

Drama 

Foundation 

Modular 

(Semester 2 

only)

Journal Class Assessment

 (included in EOY grade)

- Devising Process 

Performance

Journal

Class Assessment (conducted in Term 3 & 4)

20%

40%

20%

20%

Grade 

only 

For Non Examinable Subjects

For Modular Subjects

Subject End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) 

Subject Term 1 Weighted Assessment  Term 2 Weighted Assessment  Term 3 Weighted Assessment  End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) 

Term 1 Weighted Assessment Term 2 Weighted Assessment  Term 3 Weighted Assessment  



Components % Total 

number of 

marks
English 

Language

Paper 1: Writing 

(Editing, Situational Writing, Continuous 

Writing) 

Paper 2: Comprehension (Visual, Narrative 

Text, Non-Narrative Text) 

Paper 3: Listening Comprehension (Parts 1 & 

2) 

Paper 4: Planned Response

35%

  

 35%

  

10%

20%

100

Higher 

Chinese

Paper 1: Email Writing &  Composition 

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension

Paper 3: Listening Comprehension 

40%

 40%

 20%

100

Higher

Malay
Chinese Paper 1: Email Writing &  Composition 

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension  

Paper 3: Listening Comprehension 

40% 

40%

 20%

100

Malay Paper 1: Functional Writing &  Composition 

Paper 2: Language Use & Comprehension

Paper 3: Listening Comprehension 

40%

 40%

 20%

100

Tamil 

Literature Guided Passage-Based Questions (A Monster 

Calls)

Set Text Poem Questions

50%

 

50%

50

Mathematics Paper 1: Short Answer Questions 

Paper 2: Questions of  varying marks & 

lengths

50%

50%

50

50

Science Section A: Multiple Choice Questions 

Section B: Structured Questions 

Section C: 2 Free Response Questions

100% 80

Geography Short Answer Questions

Structured Questions

100% 35

History Source-Based Questions 

Structured Questions 

100% 15

20

Art End-of-Year Exam Task 100% 50

CHIJ Katong Convent
Sec 1G3 Assessment Weighting 2026 (updated 23 Jan)

End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) (55%)Subject

Language Use & Comprehension Composition

Continuous Writing Task 

 (Personal Recount)

Individual Oral Presentation

Term 1 Weighted Assessment (15%) Term 2 Weighted Assessment (15%) Term 3 Weighted Assessment (15%)

Comprehension (Narrative Text)

Components Components Components

Situational Writing (Formal email)

Group Oral Presentation

Group Oral Presentation

Refer to information from specific language centre

Refer to information from specific language centre

Structured Questions

Source-Based Questions

Language Use & Comprehension

Language Use & Comprehension

Composition

Composition

Term Project

Set text prose (A Monster Calls) guided passage-

based question

Questions of varying marks & lengths

Set Text Poem Questions

Questions of varying marks & lengths

Written Test

Structured Questions  & Response to 

Geographical Investigation Issue

Source-Based Questions 

Structured Questions 

Term Project

Written Test

Geographical Investigation & Structured 

Questions

Historical Investigation

Term Project

Fact Test (A Monster Calls)

Questions of varying marks & lengths

Practical Task



Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

Marks
Design & 

Technology 

(Modular – 

Semester 1 

only)

Ideation & Design Components

  

20% 40 Project Work

 (over Term 1 & 2)

80% 50

Food & 

Consumer 

Education 

(Modular – 

Semester 2 

only)

Written Test 15% 15 Written Test

Applied Module (Coursework)

15%

70%

30

70

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number 

of marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

marks

Components % Total 

Number of 

Marks
Music NA - - Ensemble Performance #### Grade 

only 

NA - - Duet Performance 100% Grade only 

Drama 

Foundation 

Modular 

(Semester 2 

only)

Journal Class Assessment

(included in EOY grade)

- Devising Process 

Performance

Journal

Class Assessment (conducted in Term 3 & 4)

20%

40%

20%

20%

Grade only 

Subject Term 1 Weighted Assessment  Term 2 Weighted Assessment Term 3 Weighted Assessment  

Subject Term 3 Weighted Assessment  Term 1 Weighted Assessment 

End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) 

For Modular Subjects

For Non Examinable Subjects

Term 2 Weighted Assessment End-of-Year Examinations (EOY) 
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